Report on Horse Inspections

Report in County Order by Name

County
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Name
Silver Bow
Cascade
Yellowstone
Missoula
Lewis & Clark
Gallatin
Flathead
Fergus
Powder River
Carbon
Phillips

Hill

Ravalli
Custer

Lake
Dawson
Roosevelt
Beaverhead
Chouteau
Valley
Toole

Big Horn
Musselshell
Blaine
Madison
Pondera
Richland
Powell
Rosebud

Lifetimes

64
258
444
193
323
501
388
127
61
87
29
48
246
134
147
56
39
101
33
48

69
72
45
88
20
86
46
49

BE-11

122
972
968
438
433
780
618
255
305
1,043
225
338
509
441
744
221
322
496
151
143
74
864
270
324
362
182
139
195
329

Total

186
1,230
1,412
631
456
1,281
1,006
382
366
1,130
254
386
755
575
891
277
361
597
184
191
76
933
342
369
450
202
225
241
378

County

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Name

Deer Lodge
Teton
Stillwater
Treasure
Sheridan
Sanders
Judith Basin
Daniels
Glacier
Fallon
Sweet Grass
McCone
Carter
Broadwater
Wheatland
Prairie
Granite
Meagher
Liberty
Park
Garfield
Jefferson
Wibaux
Golden Valley
Mineral
Petroleum
Lincoln
Totals:

Lifetimes
21
52
88
13

9
32
14
18
35
54
19
13
15
30
14
16
24

6

235
21
79

5
15
12

2
43

4,689

BE-11

47
317
398
97
67
197
130
80
656
215
201
220
228
503
129
83
118
121
59
373
131
565
102
79
58
69
264
17,860

Total

68
369
486
110
76
229
144
98
691
269
310
233
243
533
143
99
142
127
59
608
152
644
107
94
70
71
307
22,549



Report in County Order by Head Counts

Rank
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22 & 23
22 & 23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

County
Yellowstone
Gallatin
Cascade
Carbon
Flathead
Big Horn
Lake

Lewis & Clark
Ravalli
Glacier
Jefferson
Missoula
Park
Beaverhead
Custer
Broadwater
Stillwater
Madison
Hill

Fergus
Rosebud
Blaine
Teton
Powder River
Roosevelt
Musselshell
Sweet Grass
Lincoln
Dawson
Fallon
Phillips
Carter
Powell
McCone
Sanders
Richland
Pondera
Valley
Silver Bow
Chouteau
Garfield
Judith Basin
Wheatland
Granite
Meagher

Lifetimes
444
501
258

87
388
69
147
323
246
35
79
193
235
101
134
30
88
88
48
127
49
45
52
61
39
72
19
43
56
54
29
15
46
13
32
86
20
48
64
33
21
14
14
24

BE-11
968
780
972

1,043
618
864
744
433
509
656
565
438
373
496
441
503
398
362
338
255
329
324
317
305
322
270
291
264
221
215
225
228
195
220
197
139
182
143
122
151
131
130
129
118
121

Total
1,412
1,281
1,230
1,130
1,006
933
891
756
755
691
644
631
608
597
575
533
486
450
386
382
378
369
369
366
361
342
310
307
277
269
254
243
241
233
229
225
202
191
186
184
152
144
143
142
127

Rank County Lifetimes BE-11
46 Treasure 13 97

47 Wibaux 5 102

48 Prairie 16 83

49 Daniels 18 80

50 Golden Valley 15 79
51&52 Toole 2 74
51 & 52 Sheridan 9 67
53 Petroleum 2 69

54 Mineral 12 58

55 Deer Lodge 21 47

56 Liberty - 59

Total

Total Lifetime inspection certificates: 4,689

Total Horse inspection certificates: 12,745

Horse Inspection Comparison

2012
BE-11 17,888
Lifetimes 4,699

Total Head Inspected: 22,587

Total
110
107

99
98
94
76
76
71
70
68
59

4,689 17,860 22,549

2013 Decrease

17,860
4,689
22,549

28
10
38



District Year End Totals

18 District Livestock Inspectors Detectives, 3 Area Managers and 1 Market

Supervisor

Traveled 456,327 miles
Cattle Inspected 98,945 head
Special Sale Cattle Inspected 4,474 head

Horses Inspected (1,405 lifetimes, 1,489 annuals,511 other) 3,405 head

Special Sale Horses Inspected 426 head
Livestock Vehicles Stopped & Checked 562
Warning Tickets Issued 401
Misdemeanor Cases Investigated/Filed 98
Felony Cases Investigated (17 Known, 11 Unknown) 28
Estrays Found 1,729
e District Inspectors supervise and regulated 509 Deputy State Stock Inspectors and Permit
Writers.

Local inspection program by State Livestock Inspectors

Miles Driven (11 vehicles) 78,223 Miles

Cattle Inspected 157,019 head

Horses Inspected (1,400 lifetimes, 1,722 annuals,513 other) 3,635 head

Estrays Found 352 head
Horses Inspected at Markets: 2012 2013

10,865 9,511

Decrease in horse sales from 2012 1,354



